

SENATE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by _____ of _____

Amend SA to SS/Senate Bill No. 252, Page 1, Section _____, Line 2,

2 by inserting at the end of said line the following: "further
3 amend lines 4 to 7 of the title, by striking all of said lines
4 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "licenses issued by
5 the department of revenue, with an emergency clause for certain
6 sections."; and".